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F E D E R A L R E S E R V E 
s t a t i s t i c a l r e l e a s e 
For immediate release December 15, 1976 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans decreased a net of $26 
million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the 
week ending December 8, 1976. 

The principal net changes were $101 million in loans 
for communication, $54 million in loans for other public utilities, 
andd $53 million in loans for services and all other loans. 

The largest offsetting increase was $283 million in 
loans for bankers acceptances. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

OUTSTANDING 
DEC, 8, 

1*76 p/* 

OUTSTANDING 
DEC, 8, 

1*76 p/* 
DEC. 1, 

1976 
DEC. 10, 

1975 
PEC. 31, 

197b 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 14,006 - 51 - 3,067 - 2,586 
PRIMARY METALS 2,144 - 13 + 72 + 68 
MACHINERY 4,585 - 19 - 1,214 T 1,197 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 2,189 - 38 - 1,186 - 939 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 1,727 + 18 - 380 - 288 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 3,361 + 1 359 230 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 13,528 19 + 54 • 99 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 3,368 - 9 - 272 ' — 448 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 3,188 - 45 + 385 + 499 
PETROLEUM REFINING 2,495 + 29 + 126 + 132 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 2,567 + 31 - 153 - 141 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 1,910 - 25 - 32 + 57 

MINING (INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 7,247 • 10 • 1,618 + 1,256 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

14,742 
1,942 
6,195 
6,605 

+ 
29 
35 
16 
48 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

1,435 
422 
589 
424 

+ 
• 
+ 
+ 

1,890 
358 
685 
847 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

12,074 
5,157 
1,346 
5,571 

-

166 
11 
101 
54 

- 2,839 
793 
628 

1,418 

- 3,022 
941 
6*5 

1,436 

CONSTRUCTION 3,993 + 7 - 1,182 - 1,167 

SERVICES 10,394 - 53 - 248 - 532 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 5,936 • 283 + 1,639 + 1,033 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL t INDUSTRIAL LOANS 5,791 - 6 + 333 + 210 

ALL OTHER LOANS 7,781 - 53 - 2,052 - 2,690 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

95,492 
19,989 + 

77 
51 + 

4,309 
133 + 

5,509 
111 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 115,481 _ 26 — 4,176 5,398 

* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF DECEMBER 1, 1976. 
P/ PRELIMINARY, 
NOTES EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976, RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE 

FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, -$859 MILLION; TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS* 
-S673 MILLION. AN ADDITIONAL RE-CLASSIFICATION IN SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT EFFECTIVE 
MARCH 31, 1976, CHANGED TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS AND TOTAL COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
LOANS -$493 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED FOR EARLIER DATES. Digitized for FRASER 

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



H.12CA ) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED DEC. 8, 1976 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD. 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
FOOD , LIQUOR, & TOBACCO 
TEX. APPAR.t & LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS & RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM & NAT. GAS) 

v TRADE-TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSP., COMMUN.t & 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOR. COML. & IND. LOANS 

ALL OTHER LUANS 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 

TOTAL COML. & IND. LOANS 

CTS 
ALL 

DISTKI, 
p7* 

14,006 
2,144 
4,565 
2,189 
1,727 
3,361 

13,528 
5,368 
,188 
c,495 
,567 
,910 

3, 
3, 
2, 
2, 
1, 

7,247 

14,742 
1,942 
6,195 
6,605 

12,074 
5,157 
1,346 
5,571 

3,993 

10,394 

5,936 

5,791 

7,781 

BOSTON 

759 
69 

308 
74 
99 

209 

626 
94 

305 
30 
86 

111 

95,492 
19,989 

115,481 

NEW 
YORK 

4,883 
856 

1,579 
879 
474 

1,095 

6,228 
1,132 
1,423 
1,372 
1,525 

776 

34 2,952 

820 
28 

423 
369 

461 
186 
111 
164 

140 

536 

78 

139 

57 

5,081 
1,007 
2,170 
1,904 

PHI LA- ICLEVE—IRICHMOND|ATLANTA|CHICAGO 
DELPHIA| 

827 
71 
256 
138 
148 
214 

564 
128 
214 
53 
80 
89 

86 

719 
60 

314 
345 

6,125 
2,285 

451 
3,389 

823 

2,846 

3,033 

2,329 

2,906 

495 
237 
115 
143 

136 

977 

289 

106 

48 

ST. IMINNE- I KANSAS 

3,650 
761 

37,206 
1,965 

4,247 
600 

LAND 1 P / | 
ILOUIS 

1,210 363 338 2,902 211 
381 74 46 365 46 
330 63 82 1,105 47 

143 25 61 429 13 
168 54 48 362 58 
188 147 101 641 47 

493 550 663 1,923 2t2 
112 126 127 668 72 
56 269 303 312 67 
73 28 32 372 18 
120 48 63 318 28 
132 79 138 253 57 

362 37 160 1,254 57 

722 1,012 742 1,796 539 
9 128 55 173 160 

300 409 344 859 174 
413 475 343 764 205 

592 292 374 1,912 263 
180 142 263 726 223 
77 65 26 218 20 

335 85 85 968 20 

282 225 254 822 54 

o43 484 532 1,698 217 

159 149 36 877 42 

470 81 149 744 59 

584 391 375 438 ZOO 

5,517 3, 584 3,623 14,366 1,884 
1,148 1,101 972 2,293 419 

IDALLASI SAN P/* 
I FRANCISCO 

4,411 39,171 4,847 6,665 4,685 4,595 16,659 2,303 

176 157 404 1,776 
16 11 57 152 
50 45 131 589 
6 15 53 353 

29 45 62 160 
75 41 101 502 

164 216 444 1,415 
75 67 88 679 
8 16 44 171 

28 97 240 152 
16 15 38 230 
37 21 34 183 

23 264 1,186 832 

236 520 604 1,951 
57 55 58 152 
65 225 185 727 
114 240 361 1,072 

117 131 258 1,054 
57 ob 135 657 
9 26 55 173 

51 39 68 224 

98 93 520 54o 

263 334 617 1,247 

9 168 1,096 

12 5 176 1,519 

76 76 514 2,116 

,165 1,805 4,893 13,552 
83 537 923 9,187 

,248 2,342 5,816 22,739 

P/ PRELIMINARY* « RELEASE Of THAI RESERVE BANK* 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF DECEMBER 1, 1976. 
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